
Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016
Class 4 RC Juniorer
Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 2 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 312 Joacim Rollving
2 309 Emil Appelkvist
3 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
4
5 301 Simon Claesson
6

Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1

Pos No. Name
1 320 Oscar Hansen
2 304 Jonathan Härnered
3 314 Julia Lundkvist
4 311 Max Nilsson
5 319 Gustav Johansson
6 307 Hampus Jakobsson Heat 3 OMG1

Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1

Heat 3 OMG1

6 307 Hampus Jakobsson

Pos No. Name
1 308 Robin Nord
2 305 Berthil Hansen
3 313 David Hjertberg
4 318 Viktor Fahlgren
5 316 Anton Hedlund

Heat 3 OMG1

Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1

Heat 4 OMG1

5 316 Anton Hedlund
6 317 Niklas Erlewein

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 20.05.2016 23:47



Pos 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No. 
301
312
302
307
320
311
305
309
308
304
317
313
316
318
319
314

Name 
Simon Claesson 
Joacim Rollving 
Jesper Gunnarsson 
Hampus Jakobsson 
Oscar Hansen 
Max Nilsson 
Berthil Hansen 
Emil Appelkvist 
Robin Nord 
Jonathan Härnered 
Niklas Erlewein 
David Hjertberg 
Anton Hedlund 
Viktor Fahlgren
Gustav Johansson 
Julia Lundkvist 

Entrant 

GRX Rallycross Team 

Malatesta.se Motorsport Tyres 

Hansens Motorsport & Hyrkart i La

Team Arup´S Motorsport 

Hansens Motorsport & Hyrkart i La

Haninge Campservice 

Norrbottens Bildemontering AB 

Make 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E30 M3 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

Peugeot 306 GTI 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

Volvo  242 

Volvo  240 

Volvo  242 

BMW M3 E30 

BMW E36 

BMW E46 

BMW E36 

BMW E82 

Nat./Club

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Laholms MK 

SWE-Eslövs MK 

SWE-Laholms MK 

SWE-Haninge MK 

SWE-Skövde MK 

SWE-Enköpings MK 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Jokkmokk MS 

SWE-Vännäs MK 

SWE-MAriestads MS 

SWE-Jokkmokks MS 

Laps
3
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

Best Tm 
41.886
41.970
42.089
42.198
42.343
42.669
42.824
43.066
43.140
43.588
43.746 
43.788 
43.912
44.100 
46.144
46.917

Diff 

0.084
0.203
0.312
0.457
0.783 
0.938
1.180
1.254
1.702 
1.860
1.902
2.026
2.214
4.258 
5.031

In Lap 
3
4
3
3
2
2
3
4
2
3
4
3
3
4
3
2

2nd Best 
41.981
42.115
42.499
45.207
42.355
42.934
42.854
43.744 
43.821
43.949
44.065 
44.294 
44.879 
44.748 
46.841
47.003 

Printed: 21.05.2016 09:28:01 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Svenska Mästerskapet Rallycross 
Class 4 JSM 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:09:43 

Tomelilla 0,791 Km 

21.05.2016 09:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg:



Lap

1
2
3
4

(316) Anton Hedlund 
1
2
3
4

(318) Viktor Fahlgren 
1
2
3
4

(319) Gustav Johansson 
1
2
3
4

(314) Julia Lundkvist 
1
2
3
4

Lap Tm 

44.294 
43.788 
46.802 

46.953 
43.912 
44.879 

44.748 
46.409 
44.100 

46.841 
46.144 

1:19.401 

46.917 
47.822 
47.003 

Diff 

+0.506 

+3.014 

+3.041 

+0.967 

+0.648 
+2.309 

+0.697 

+33.257 

+0.905 
+0.086 

Time of Day 

9:10:56.661 
9:11:40.955 
9:12:24.743 
9:13:11.545 

9:10:27.522 
9:11:14.475 
9:11:58.387 
9:12:43.266 

9:10:35.118 
9:11:19.866 
9:12:06.275 
9:12:50.375 

9:17:53.977 
9:18:40.818 
9:19:26.962 
9:20:46.363 

9:10:48.992 
9:11:35.909 
9:12:23.731 
9:13:10.734 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap

(301) Simon Claesson 
1
2
3

(312) Joacim Rollving 
1
2
3
4

(302) Jesper Gunnarsson 
1
2
3
4

(307) Hampus Jakobsson 
1
2
3
4

(320) Oscar Hansen 
1
2
3
4

(311) Max Nilsson 
1
2
3

(305) Berthil Hansen 
1
2
3
4

(309) Emil Appelkvist 
1
2
3
4

(308) Robin Nord 
1
2
3
4

(304) Jonathan Härnered 
1
2
3
4

(317) Niklas Erlewein 
1
2
3
4

(313) David Hjertberg 

Lap Tm 

41.981 
41.886 

42.373 
42.115 
41.970 

42.941 
42.089 
42.499 

45.207 
42.198 

2:51.540 

42.343 
42.355 
42.603 

42.669 
42.934 

43.599 
42.824 
42.854 

43.744 
44.735 
43.066 

43.140 
43.821 
43.859 

43.949 
43.588 
44.303 

45.474 
44.065 
43.746 

Diff 

+0.095 

+0.403 
+0.145 

+0.852 

+0.410 

+3.009 

+2:09.342 

+0.012 
+0.260 

+0.265 

+0.775 

+0.030 

+0.678 
+1.669 

+0.681 
+0.719 

+0.361 

+0.715 

+1.728 
+0.319 

Time of Day 

9:25:03.888 
9:25:45.869 
9:26:27.755 

9:17:29.092 
9:18:11.465 
9:18:53.580 
9:19:35.550 

9:24:56.565 
9:25:39.506 
9:26:21.595 
9:27:04.094 

9:18:04.643 
9:18:49.850 
9:19:32.048 
9:22:23.588 

9:17:43.395 
9:18:25.738 
9:19:08.093 
9:19:50.696 

9:24:51.012 
9:25:33.681 
9:26:16.615 

9:24:40.492 
9:25:24.091 
9:26:06.915 
9:26:49.769 

9:17:47.694 
9:18:31.438 
9:19:16.173 
9:19:59.239 

9:17:37.574 
9:18:20.714 
9:19:04.535 
9:19:48.394 

9:24:47.044 
9:25:30.993 
9:26:14.581 
9:26:58.884 

9:10:50.892 
9:11:36.366 
9:12:20.431 
9:13:04.177 

Printed: 21.05.2016 09:28:38 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Svenska Mästerskapet Rallycross 
Class 4 JSM 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:09:43 

Tomelilla 0,791 Km 

21.05.2016 09:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg:



Pos 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

No. 
301
312
320
307
302
309
308
305
313
319
317
316
318
314
304

Name 
Simon Claesson 
Joacim Rollving 
Oscar Hansen 
Hampus Jakobsson 
Jesper Gunnarsson 
Emil Appelkvist 
Robin Nord 
Berthil Hansen 
David Hjertberg 
Gustav Johansson 
Niklas Erlewein 
Anton Hedlund 
Viktor Fahlgren
Julia Lundkvist 
Jonathan Härnered 

Entrant 

Hansens Motorsport & Hyrkart i La

Malatesta.se Motorsport Tyres 

GRX Rallycross Team 

Haninge Campservice 

Hansens Motorsport & Hyrkart i La

Norrbottens Bildemontering AB 

Make 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E30 M3 

BMW E36 

Volvo  242 

BMW E36 

BMW M3 E30 

BMW E36 

Volvo  242 

BMW E36 

BMW E46 

BMW E82 

Volvo  240 

Nat./Club

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Laholms MK 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Haninge MK 

SWE-Skövde MK 

SWE-Laholms MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-MAriestads MS 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Jokkmokk MS 

SWE-Vännäs MK 

SWE-Jokkmokks MS 

SWE-Enköpings MK 

Laps
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
1

Best Tm 
40.816
41.075
41.361
41.402
41.453
41.707 
41.992
42.052
42.095
42.264
42.297
42.334
42.799 
44.668 

Diff 

0.259
0.545
0.586
0.637
0.891
1.176
1.236
1.279
1.448
1.481
1.518
1.983
3.852

In Lap 
3
4
3
3
4
2
2
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
0

2nd Best 
41.185
41.396
42.835
41.421
43.536
42.080
42.313
42.342
42.284
42.635
42.495
42.595
44.156 
44.838 

Printed: 21.05.2016 10:25:17 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Svenska Mästerskapet Rallycross 
Class 4 JSM 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 10:11:47 

Tomelilla 0,791 Km 

21.05.2016 10:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg:



Lap

(316) Anton Hedlund 
1
2
3
4

(318) Viktor Fahlgren 
1
2
3
4

(314) Julia Lundkvist 
1
2
3
4

(304) Jonathan Härnered 
1

Lap Tm 

43.370 
42.595 
42.334 

46.797 
42.799 
44.156 

44.838 
44.668 
45.043 

Diff 

+1.036 
+0.261 

+3.998 

+1.357 

+0.170 

+0.375 

Time of Day 

10:12:40.185 
10:13:23.555 
10:14:06.150 
10:14:48.484 

10:12:49.065 
10:13:35.862 
10:14:18.661 
10:15:02.817 

10:12:47.676 
10:13:32.514 
10:14:17.182 
10:15:02.225 

10:22:47.581 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap

(301) Simon Claesson 
1
2
3
4

(312) Joacim Rollving 
1
2
3
4

(320) Oscar Hansen 
1
2
3
4

(307) Hampus Jakobsson 
1
2
3
4

(302) Jesper Gunnarsson 
1
2
3
4

(309) Emil Appelkvist 
1
2
3
4

(308) Robin Nord 
1
2
3
4

(305) Berthil Hansen 
1
2
3
4

(313) David Hjertberg 
1
2
3
4

(319) Gustav Johansson 
1
2
3
4

(317) Niklas Erlewein 
1
2
3
4

Lap Tm 

41.233 
40.816 
41.185 

41.396 
41.454 
41.075 

42.835 
41.361 
43.378 

44.111 
41.402 
41.421 

43.536 
43.726 
41.453 

41.707 
44.332 
42.080 

41.992 
43.711 
42.313 

42.342 
42.052 
42.629 

42.284 
42.095 
42.505 

42.635 
42.264 
49.112 

42.495 
42.605 
42.297 

Diff 

+0.417 

+0.369 

+0.321 
+0.379 

+1.474 

+2.017 

+2.709 

+0.019 

+2.083 
+2.273 

+2.625 
+0.373 

+1.719 
+0.321 

+0.290 

+0.577 

+0.189 

+0.410 

+0.371 

+6.848 

+0.198 
+0.308 

Time of Day 

10:22:50.582 
10:23:31.815 
10:24:12.631 
10:24:53.816 

10:18:08.899 
10:18:50.295 
10:19:31.749 
10:20:12.824 

10:13:00.908 
10:13:43.743 
10:14:25.104 
10:15:08.482 

10:18:02.721 
10:18:46.832 
10:19:28.234 
10:20:09.655 

10:22:34.155 
10:23:17.691 
10:24:01.417 
10:24:42.870 

10:17:53.469 
10:18:35.176 
10:19:19.508 
10:20:01.588 

10:17:58.177 
10:18:40.169 
10:19:23.880 
10:20:06.193 

10:22:31.228 
10:23:13.570 
10:23:55.622 
10:24:38.251 

10:17:46.456 
10:18:28.740 
10:19:10.835 
10:19:53.340 

10:13:08.831 
10:13:51.466 
10:14:33.730 
10:15:22.842 

10:12:55.907 
10:13:38.402 
10:14:21.007 
10:15:03.304 

Printed: 21.05.2016 10:26:04 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Svenska Mästerskapet Rallycross 
Class 4 JSM 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 10:11:47 

Tomelilla 0,791 Km 

21.05.2016 10:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg:



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Omgang 1 Class 4 RC Juniorer

40 889 5040 939 42 8811 312 2 49 329 44 620

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

page 1 of 2

Joacim Rollving SW Tomelilla MK
0 BMW E36

Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping
Malatesta.se Motorsport TyreBMW E36
David Hjertberg SWE Älvsbyns MS
Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMWM3 E30
Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3

40,889 5040,939 42,8811 312 2:49.329 44,620

41,743 43,350 41,287 452 307 2:50.264 0.935 43,884

4 302 2:53.053 3.724 45,902 43,360 42,286 41,505 40

3 313 2:51.447 2.118 44,764 41,328 41,565 43,790 42

GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3
Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

0 BMW E36
Oscar Hansen SWE Laholms MK
Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36
Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK
Haninge Campservice BMW E36

5 301 2:53.786 4.457 49,995 41,492 41,286 41,013 39

42,474 41,558 41,549 38

7 309 2:55.598 6.269 50,827 41,851 41,574 41,346 37

6 320 2:54.060 4.731 48,479

Robin Nord SWE Skövde MK
0 Volvo 242

Niklas Erlewein SWE MK TeamWestom
0 Volvo 242

Anton Hedlund SWE Jokkmokk MS
0 BMW E36

Viktor Fahlgren SWE Vännäs MK

43,467 42,214 41,692 36

9 317 2:58.153 8.824 48,336 43,382 44,451 41,984 35

8 308 2:56.509 7.180 49,136

47,378 42,524 42,966 34

11 318 3 00 376 11 047 49 154 42 992 44 931 43 299 33

10 316 2:59.347 10.018 46,479

Viktor Fahlgren SWE Vännäs MK
0 BMW E46

Berthil Hansen SWE Laholms MK
Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36
Jonathan Härnered SWE Enköpings MK

0 Volvo 240
Julia Lundkvist SWE Jokkmokks MS

0 BMW E82

11 318 3:00.376 11.047 49,154 42,992 44,931 43,299 33

42,984 43,139 42,668 32

13 304 3:04.270 14.941 47,652 47,739 44,101 44,778 31

12 305 3:00.551 11.222 51,760

46,266 51,468 44,243 3014 314 3:14.810 25.481 52,833
0 BMW E82

Gustav Johansson SWE MAriestads MS
0 BMW E36

Max Nilsson SWE Eslövs MK
Team Arup´S Motorsport Peugeot 306 GTI

0 0
0 0

, , ,

15 319 3:16.214 26.885 52,942 47,125 52,788 43,359 29

,

0

0 0 0

DNS 311 DNS

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

0 0 0

0 0

00 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 16

0 0 0

00

0

0

Drivers included: 16

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 11:21
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016
Class 4 RC Juniorer
Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 11 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 305 Berthil Hansen
2 304 Jonathan Härnered
3 314 Julia Lundkvist
4 319 Gustav Johansson
5 311 Max Nilsson
6

Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2

Pos No. Name
1 309 Emil Appelkvist
2 308 Robin Nord
3 317 Niklas Erlewein
4 316 Anton Hedlund
5 318 Viktor Fahlgren
6

Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2

Heat 12 OMG2

6

Pos No. Name
1 312 Joacim Rollving
2 307 Hampus Jakobsson
3 313 David Hjertberg
4 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
5 301 Simon Claesson

Heat 13 OMG2

Heat 12 OMG2

Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG25 301 Simon Claesson

6 320 Oscar Hansen

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 13 OMG2
Heat 13 OMG2

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 11:23



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Omgang 2 Class 4 RC Juniorer

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 302 2 51 361 45 410 41 230 41 189

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

43 532 50

page 1 of 2

Jesper Gunnarsson SW Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3
Berthil Hansen SWE Laholms MK
Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36
Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping
Malatesta.se Motorsport TyreBMW E36
Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK
Haninge Campservice BMW E36

41,366 41,341 404 309 2:56.556 5.195 49,917 43,932

41,365 41,793 44,353 45

3 307 2:54.396 3.035 51,104 41,199 41,427 40,666 42

1 302 2:51.361 45,410 41,230 41,189 43,532 50

2 305 2:53.616 2.255 46,105

Haninge Campservice BMW E36
Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK

0 BMW E36
Oscar Hansen SWE Laholms MK
Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36
Viktor Fahlgren SWE Vännäs MK

0 BMW E46
7 318 2:58.170 6.809 48,422 41,558 45,618 42,572 37

6 320 2:58.013 6.652 49,066 44,219 42,434 42,294 38

5 312 2:57.411 6.050 47,427 41,344 45,845 42,795 39

David Hjertberg SWE Älvsbyns MS
Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMWM3 E30
Max Nilsson SWE Eslövs MK
Team Arup´S Motorsport Peugeot 306 GTI
Robin Nord SWE Skövde MK

0 Volvo 242
Julia Lundkvist SWE Jokkmokks MS

11 314 3 04 833 13 472 51 792 44 523 43 830 44 688 33

10 308 3:00.577 9.216 53,383 41,824 43,423 41,947 34

42,918 42,649 36

9 311 2:59.228 7.867 48,977 46,249 42,003

8 313 2:58.947 7.586 52,564 40,816

41,999 35

Julia Lundkvist SWE Jokkmokks MS
0 BMW E82

Niklas Erlewein SWE MK TeamWestom
0 Volvo 242

Anton Hedlund SWE Jokkmokk MS
0 BMW E36

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS
0 BMW E36

14 301 3:18.989 27.628 46,603 40,753 41,056 40,577 30

42,104 42,529 32

13 316 3:12.380 21.019 1:04,603 42,445 43,332

12 317 3:05.292 13.931 58,972 41,687

42,000 31

11 314 3:04.833 13.472 51,792 44,523 43,830 44,688 33

0 BMW E36
Gustav Johansson SWE MAriestads MS

0 BMW E36
Jonathan Härnered SWE Enköpings MK

0 Volvo 240
0 0
0 0

49,203 27

0 0

DNF 304 DNF 46,764 42,030

0

15 319 3:21.309 29.948 49,778 46,738 1:01,670 43,123 29

, , , ,

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

00 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 16

No. 301 no joker lap 30 sec.

0 0 0

0 0 0

Drivers included: 16

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 13:26
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016
Class 4 RC Juniorer
Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 20 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 317 Niklas Erlewein
2 316 Anton Hedlund
3 301 Simon Claesson
4 319 Gustav Johansson
5 304 Jonathan Härnered
6

Heat 20 OMG3
Heat 20 OMG3
Heat 20 OMG3
Heat 20 OMG3
Heat 20 OMG3
Heat 20 OMG3

Pos No. Name
1 318 Viktor Fahlgren
2 313 David Hjertberg
3 311 Max Nilsson
4 308 Robin Nord
5 314 Julia Lundkvist
6

Heat 21 OMG3

Heat 21 OMG3

Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3

6

Pos No. Name
1 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
2 305 Berthil Hansen
3 307 Hampus Jakobsson
4 309 Emil Appelkvist
5 312 Joacim Rollving

Heat 22 OMG3

Heat 21 OMG3

Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG35 312 Joacim Rollving

6 320 Oscar Hansen

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG3

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 13:28



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

Results Omgang 3 Class 4 RC Juniorer

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 301 2 49 017 43 798 41 106 43 461

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

40 652 50

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS
0 BMW E36

David Hjertberg SWE Älvsbyns MS
Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMWM3 E30
Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3
Niklas Erlewein SWE MK TeamWestom

0 Volvo 242

1 301 2:49.017 43,798 41,106 43,461 40,652 50

2 313 2:51.230 2.213 44,734 41,285 41,561 43,650 45

3 302 2:51.982 2.965 46,431 41,153 40,256 44,142 42

41,185 41,728 404 317 2:53.378 4.361 48,864 41,601
0 Volvo 242

Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK
Haninge Campservice BMW E36
Robin Nord SWE Skövde MK

0 Volvo 242
Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping
Malatesta.se Motorsport TyreBMW E36

5 309 2:55.785 6.768 48,898 41,412 44,406 41,069 39

6 308 2:55.978 6.961 50,166 41,746 41,679 42,387 38

7 307 2:57.415 8.398 50,634 41,694 41,612 43,475 37

Anton Hedlund SWE Jokkmokk MS
0 BMW E36

Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK
0 BMW E36

Gustav Johansson SWE MAriestads MS
0 BMW E36

Max Nilsson SWE Eslövs MK

41,878 43,230 36

9 312 2:57.905 8.888 55,356 40,497 41,032

8 316 2:57.452 8.435 46,898 45,446

41,020 35

10 319 2:58.020 9.003 50,110 43,150 42,206 42,554 34

11 311 2 58 367 9 350 48 444 44 869 43 093 41 961 33
Max Nilsson SWE Eslövs MK
Team Arup´S Motorsport Peugeot 306 GTI
Berthil Hansen SWE Laholms MK
Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36
Jonathan Härnered SWE Enköpings MK

0 Volvo 240
Julia Lundkvist SWE Jokkmokks MS

0 BMW E82

11 311 2:58.367 9.350 48,444 44,869 43,093 41,961 33

43,724 41,981 32

13 304 3:02.269 13.252 49,109 46,345 43,946

12 305 2:59.673 10.656 48,303 45,665

42,869 31

14 314 3:04.451 15.434 52,513 43,746 44,343 43,849 30
0 BMW E82

Oscar Hansen SWE Laholms MK
Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36
Viktor Fahlgren SWE Vännäs MK

0 BMW E46
0 0
0 0

, , , ,

15 320 3:39.148 50.131 52,886 45,383 58,167 1:02,712 29

27

0 0

DNF 318 DNF 45,742 41,949

0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

00 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 16

0 0 0

0

0 0 0

Drivers included: 16

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH
Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

302 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 40 50 42

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Intermediate OMG 1 3 Class 4 RC Juniorer

SF1 SF2

1 132

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Jesper Gunnarsson SW Skene MS
302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 2:53.053 2:51.361 2:51.982

307 Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping 45 42 37
307 Malatesta.se Motorsport TyreBMW E36 2:50.264 2:54.396 2:57.415

312 Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK 50 39 35
312 0 BMW E36 2:49.329 2:57.411 2:57.905

313 David Hjertberg SWE Älvsbyns MS 42 36 45
313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMWM3 E30 2:51 447 2:58 947 2:51 230

15

3

1 132 1616

15

14 14124

123

2 124

134 13
313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMWM3 E30 2:51.447 2:58.947 2:51.230

301 Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS 39 30 50
301 0 BMW E36 2:53.786 3:18.989 2:49.017

309 Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK 37 40 39
309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 2:55.598 2:56.556 2:55.785

305 Berthil Hansen SWE Laholms MK 32 45 32
305 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 3:00.551 2:53.616 2:59.673

109

116

5 119

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10

308 Robin Nord SWE Skövde MK 36 34 38
308 0 Volvo 242 2:56.509 3:00.577 2:55.978

317 Niklas Erlewein SWE MK TeamWestom 35 32 40
317 0 Volvo 242 2:58.153 3:05.292 2:53.378

320 Oscar Hansen SWE Laholms MK 38 38 29
320 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 2:54.060 2:58.013 3:39.148

316 Anton Hedlund SWE Jokkmokk MS 34 31 36

8107

108

10 105 7

11 101 6

9

9

8

8

9

7

6
316 Anton Hedlund SWE Jokkmokk MS 34 31 36
316 0 BMW E36 2:59.347 3:12.380 2:57.452

318 Viktor Fahlgren SWE Vännäs MK 33 37 27
318 0 BMW E46 3:00.376 2:58.170 DNF

314 Julia Lundkvist SWE Jokkmokks MS 30 33 30
314 0 BMW E82 3:14.810 3:04.833 3:04.451

319 Gustav Johansson SWE MAriestads MS 29 29 34
319 0 BMW E36 3 16 214 3 21 309 2 58 020

11 101 6

5

6

13 93

12 97

4

14 92 3

5

4

3
319 0 BMW E36 3:16.214 3:21.309 2:58.020

304 Jonathan Härnered SWE Enköpings MK 31 27 31
304 0 Volvo 240 3:04.270 DNF 3:02.269

311 Max Nilsson SWE Eslövs MK 0 35 33
311 Team Arup´S Motorsport Peugeot 306 GTI DNS 2:59.228 2:58.367

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

15 89 2

1

17 0

16 68

0

2

1

0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

20 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info

D i i l d d 16

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 16

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name
Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Class 4 RC Juniorer

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
2 312 Joacim Rollving
3 301 Simon Claesson
4 305 Berthil Hansen
5 317 Niklas Erlewein
6 316 Anton Hedlund6 316 Anton Hedlund

Pos No Name
1 307 Hampus Jakobsson

Startgrid Semifinal 2

p
2 313 David Hjertberg
3 309 Emil Appelkvist
4 308 Robin Nord
5 320 Oscar Hansen
6 318 Viktor Fahlgren

Pos No. Name
1 314 Julia Lundkvist
2 319 Gustav Johansson
3 304 Jonathan Härnered
4 311 M Nil

Reserve Drivers

4 311 Max Nilsson
5 0 0

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 14:22
page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

301 Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS 45,354 41,216 43,755

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Semifinal 1 Class 4 RC Juniorer

5 6

Pts.

1 3 31 493

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

page 1 of 1

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS , , ,
301 0 BMW E36 40,376 40,792
312 Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK 47,021 41,622 40,517
312 0 BMW E36 43,185 40,612
302 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 49,519 40,960 41,344
302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 43,054 40,540
317 Niklas Erlewein SWE MK TeamWestom 48,130 44,901 41,226
317 0 Volvo 242 41 597 41 485

5

5

5

5 34 3:37.339 5.846

5

3 3:35.417 3.924 4

6

2 3:32.957 1.464

1 3:31.493

317 0 Volvo 242 41,597 41,485
316 Anton Hedlund SWE Jokkmokk MS 53,046 42,707 43,678
316 0 BMW E36 42,586 43,111
305 Berthil Hansen SWE Laholms MK 51,408 45,630 42,792
305 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 43,045 46,066

5 2

6 3:48.941 17.448

5 3:45.128 13.635

15

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

307 Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping 44,487 40,952 41,178

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Semifinal 2 Class 4 RC Juniorer

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 3 30 510 6

page 1 of 1

Hampus Jakobsson SW SMK Nyköping , , ,
307 Malatesta.se Motorsport TyreBMW E36 43,203 40,690
313 David Hjertberg SWE Älvsbyns MS 45,503 40,591 41,170
313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMWM3 E30 41,123 43,116
309 Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK 45,957 41,006 43,312
309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 40,367 40,975
308 Robin Nord SWE Skövde MK 47,272 44,023 42,653
308 0 Volvo 242 41 194 42 621

4 5 3:37.763 7.253 3

3 5 3:31.617 1.107 4

2 5 3:31.503 0.993 5

1 5 3:30.510 6

308 0 Volvo 242 41,194 42,621
314 Julia Lundkvist SWE Jokkmokks MS 52,713 44,337 45,377
314 0 BMW E82 43,364 44,606
320 Oscar Hansen SWE Laholms MK
320 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

6 0 1

5 5 3:50.397 19.887 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name
Startgrid Final

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Class 4 RC Juniorer

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 307 Hampus Jakobsson
2 301 Simon Claesson
3 312 Joacim Rollving
4 313 David Hjertberg
5 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
6 309 Emil Appelkvist6 309 Emil Appelkvist

Pos No. Name
Reserve Drivers

1 308 Robin Nord
2 317 Niklas Erlewein
3 316 Anton Hedlund
4 314 Julia Lundkvist
5 305 Berthil Hansen
6 320 Oscar Hansen

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune SandbergClerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 15:15
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

301 Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS 44,548 41,308 42,668

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Final Class 4 RC Juniorer

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 3 29 855 8

page 1 of 1

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS , , ,
301 0 BMW E36 40,589 40,742
302 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 45,997 42,513 41,064
302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 43,088 49,586
307 Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping 44,311 45,599 41,580
307 Malatesta.se Motorsport TyreBMW E36 41,590 50,905
312 Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK 49,303 41,090 41,654
312 0 BMW E36 41 289 51 113

2 5 3:42.248 12.393 5

1 5 3:29.855 8

4 5 3:44.449 14.594 3

3 5 3:43.985 14.130 4

312 0 BMW E36 41,289 51,113
313 David Hjertberg SWE Älvsbyns MS 49,050 40,682 41,185
313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMWM3 E30 41,312
309 Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK 50,056 41,327 42,069
309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 40,948

6 4 2:54.400 1 Lap 1

5 4 2:52.229 1 Lap 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH
Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

301 Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS 39 30 50 6 8
1 119 12 26

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Final Results Class 4 RC Juniorer

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS
301 0 BMW E36 2:53.786 3:18.989 2:49.017 3:31.493 3:29.855

302 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 40 50 42 4 5
302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 2:53.053 2:51.361 2:51.982 3:35.417 3:42.248

307 Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping 45 42 37 6 4
307 Malatesta.se Motorsport TyreBMW E36 2:50.264 2:54.396 2:57.415 3:30.510 3:43.985

312 Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK 50 39 35 5 3
312 0 BMW E36 2:49 329 2:57 411 2:57 905 3:32 957 3:44 449

4 124 14 22

1 119 12 26

2 132 16 25

3 124 15 25

312 0 BMW E36 2:49.329 2:57.411 2:57.905 3:32.957 3:44.449

313 David Hjertberg SWE Älvsbyns MS 42 36 45 5 2
313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMWM3 E30 2:51.447 2:58.947 2:51.230 3:31.503 1 Lap

309 Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK 37 40 39 4 1
309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 2:55.598 2:56.556 2:55.785 3:31.617 1 Lap

308 Robin Nord SWE Skövde MK 36 34 38 3
308 0 Volvo 242 2:56.509 3:00.577 2:55.978 3:37.763

7 108 9 12

5 123 13 20

6 116 11 16

305 Berthil Hansen SWE Laholms MK 32 45 32 1
305 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 3:00.551 2:53.616 2:59.673 3:48.941

317 Niklas Erlewein SWE MK TeamWestom 35 32 40 3
317 0 Volvo 242 2:58.153 3:05.292 2:53.378 3:37.339

320 Oscar Hansen SWE Laholms MK 38 38 29 1
320 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 2:54.060 2:58.013 3:39.148 5 Laps

316 Anton Hedlund SWE Jokkmokk MS 34 31 36 2

10 105 7 8

11 101 6 8

8 109 10 11

9 107 8 11

316 Anton Hedlund SWE Jokkmokk MS 34 31 36 2
316 0 BMW E36 2:59.347 3:12.380 2:57.452 3:45.128

314 Julia Lundkvist SWE Jokkmokks MS 30 33 30 2
314 0 BMW E82 3:14.810 3:04.833 3:04.451 3:50.397

318 Viktor Fahlgren SWE Vännäs MK 33 37 27
318 0 BMW E46 3:00.376 2:58.170 DNF

319 Gustav Johansson SWE MAriestads MS 29 29 34
319 0 BMW E36 3 16 214 3 21 309 2 58 020

13 97 5 5

14 92 3 3

11 101 6 8

12 93 4 6

319 0 BMW E36 3:16.214 3:21.309 2:58.020

304 Jonathan Härnered SWE Enköpings MK 31 27 31
304 0 Volvo 240 3:04.270 DNF 3:02.269

311 Max Nilsson SWE Eslövs MK 0 35 33
311 Team Arup´S Motorsport Peugeot 306 GTI DNS 2:59.228 2:58.367

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 68 1 1

17 0 0 0

15 89 2 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

18 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info

D i i l d d 16

22 0 0 0

21 0 0 0

Drivers included: 16

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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